European Veterans Ranking (unofficial): 2022

discipline gender category calculated-on
Epee Men's V60 Individual 09.04.2024. 05:01

nationtype samepoints transferred points
1954 - 1963 Rolling (by time)  All same rank
T2 06.07.2022 Paris Veterans World Criterium 060
T4 17.09.2022 Budapest EVF Circuit 060
T6 25.09.2022 Turku EVF Circuit Turku 060
T7 12.11.2022 Madrid Ciudad de Madrid Cup 050
T8 12.11.2022 Madrid Ciudad de Madrid Cup 060
T9 07.01.2023 Guildford - London EVF Circuit 050
T10 07.01.2023 Guildford - London EVF Circuit 060
T11 15.04.2023 Gdansk EVF Circuit 050
T12 15.04.2023 Gdansk EVF Circuit 060
T13 17.05.2023 Thionville European Championships Veterans O50
T14 17.05.2023 Thionville European Championships Veterans O60
rank initial T2 T4 T6 T7 T8 T9 Ti0 T11 Ti12 Ti3 T14
1 167,5340 KRZEMINSKI Mariusz POL 1962 (14,82)50 26,62 50 40,91 (15,32)
2 122,3920 SZCZESNY Jacek POL 1956 20,81 34,01 35,25 32,32 (10,21)
3 99,194 0 DOUSSE Christian SUI 1960 28,19 50 21
4 9298 0 MUNN Stephan IRL 1962 36,63 24,85 18,56 12,94 (7,59)
5 87,265 0 SJODAHL Fredrik SWE 1963 50 14,02 13,65 9,6
6 84,422 0 AKERBERG Thomas SWE 1959 50 34,42
7 84315 0 DESCHAMPS Michel BEL 1959 21,97 21,68 32,32 8,34
8 73552 0 SOMERS Jan NED 1961 14,16 35,6 14,64 9,16
9 72,349 0 SPANO Umberto ITA 1959 17,04 26,58 28,73
10 63,064 0 CHARTIER Antoine FRA 1960 41,56 21,5
11 62,101 O VAN DEN BERG Paul NED 1962 (5,72) 15,66 14,5 11,41 20,53
12 60,772 0 DRAHUSAK Boris SUl 1960 35,6 25,17
13 60,317 0 BURKARDT Michael GER 1959 23,25 21,19 15,87
14 60,282 0 BAGARD Olivier FRA 1962 30,41 29,87
15 59,566 0 RAB Attila HUN 1961 39,91 19,65
16 56,955 0 SAUTERON Herve FRA 1962 17,88 22 17,08
17 53,427 0 HERONIMEK Leszek POL 1959 3,13 12,68 (1,97) 21,16 16,46
18 52,215 0 STOCK Jean BEL 1955 36,63 15,59
19 50,367 O ARONOWITSCH Niklas SWE 1962 19,74 18,68 11,94
20 50,24 O BONTHOUX Jean Paul FRA 1960 10,34 11,17 28,73
21 50 0 TIVENIUS Jan SWE 1961 50
21 50 0 MASZALO Jerzy LTU 1900 50
23 49,125 0 EAMES Pete GBR 1960 32,83 8,34 7,96
24 46,949 0 KITTLER Rolf GER 1958 7,07 15,11 19,81 4,96
25 46,088 0 CONY Philippe FRA 1961 6,72 39,37
26 43,291 0 BELLMANN Achim GER 1957 43,29
27 42,516 0 MAHLER Michael GER 1958 18,03 24,49
28 41574 0 DI LORETO Marco ESP 1962 32,83 8,74
29 41,099 0 LASSON Francois FRA 1960 7,44 17,5 16,16
30 39,367 0 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans GBR 1958 39,37
31 39,168 0 DAMAS Juan Fernando ESP 1962 39,17
32 38844 0 DUPPMANN Ludger GER 1960 38,84
33 37,045 0 ELFVERSON Goran SWE 1955 8,59 7,68 16,37 4,4 (4,24)
34 36,3 0 KELLER Stefan SUI 1960 12,37 23,93
35 34,626 0 MULLER Paul SUI 1954 18,78 4,98 10,87
36 34,013 0 HAJTMAN Olaf HUN 1959 34,01
37 32,658 0 BOIRON Olivier FRA 1963 32,66
38 31,166 0 GOURSAUD Jean-christophe FRA 1963 31,17
39 30,823 0 CICHOSZ Matthias GER 1962 22,74 8,08
40 28,901 0 MALLETT Neal GBR 1957 28,9
41 28,464 0 CWIORO Krzysztof POL 1960 6,41 16,53 5,52
42 26,898 0 VOLK Rainer GER 1961 11,87 5,72 6,42 2,89
43 26,791 0 WAGNER Dirk GER 1962 26,79
44 2651 O LUCKMAN Andrew GBR 1957 26,51
45 26,313 0 BOUTIN Thierry FRA 1962 26,31
46 25,949 0 OSTERBERG Henning SWE 1961 25,95
47 25,883 0 PIANCA Giuliano ITA 1954 15,51 10,37
48 24,987 0 SANS Philippe FRA 1960 19,75 5,24
49 24,687 0 LAEDERICH Antoine FRA 1957 24,69
50 24,457 0 FALCK-YTTER Jan NOR 1961 24,46
51 24,097 0 SOKOLOV Volodymyr UKR 1960 24,1
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JINDRA Jan

BARTLING Renaldo
NOTTINGHAM Jon
MENG Karl

ARNOLD Fredrik
POKRZYWA Mariusz
KATZELBERGER Florian
BALCAZAR Jose Luis
BLIEMEGGER Klaus
VUORINEN Juha
BIRKENMAIER Gerhard
ZAGO Lino

PEIRO Vicente

DE GROOT Bert
MANTEAU Olivier

PATTI Leonardo Donato
LE BARBIER Herve
GERBER Frank-Helge
VAN ERVEN Spencer
SEGUIN Marc

JORDAN Philip

BACKER Eric

KLUGE Rainer

CAMUS Denis
POLLARD William Anton
LIPTON Michael
TISSERAND Jacques
DICKINSON Paul Bruce
SICOT Bertrand

MASSE Didier
STADTER Armin
BONNOT Philippe
RUSEV Hristo
ALEKSANDROVSKI Marjan
CSIKOS Attila
LORPHELIN Dominique
MASQUET Eric
RUSZKAI Frank
POLIKARPOV Oleksii
POUPON Joel

FABIANO Leonardo
MILLER Will

WAGNER Jirgen
SALGE Franck

HUGUET GAYA Pedro
BETOUT Jacques
MCMULLEN SR Greerson
D'ARCANGELO Paolo
SZORADY Istvan Odon
SCHAEDELE Jean louis
SKOCZEK Artur
DEFRANCE Philippe
DAUENDORFFER Jean-Luc
VALKOVIC Martin
CHARTIER Francois
BUSSY Jean-Christophe
FANCOURT Nigel
KLOTZ Hans
SZAMALOVITS Tibor
LE-CLEACH Yannick
VERES Istvan

BILHAUT Thierry
AUGUSTOWSKI Waldemar
MARTINEZ SANCHEZ Gines
PORA Valentin
GRUNDLEHNER Michael
NIKALAICHUK Aliaksandr
CARNEC Yves
MERTINE Rene

GUY Hubert
EMMANOUIL Dimitrios
ALLAIN Jean

CZE 1956 9,88
GER 1959
GBR 1957 6,72
GER 1958
GER 1963
POL 1959
AUT 1963
ESP 1959
AUT 1956 4,8
FIN 1961
GER 1963

ITA 1958
ESP 1955
NED 1963
FRA 1959 11,31
ITA 1954 16,25
FRA 1960
GER 1957
NED 1958
FRA 1963
GBR 1961
FRA 1961
GER 1958 12,94
FRA 1961 13,53
GBR 1955

ISR 1961 4,5
FRA 1961 2,88
GBR 1958
FRA 1959
FRA 1959 10,82
GER 1961
FRA 1957
BUL 1961
MKD 1955
HUN 1962
FRA 1954
FRA 1963
DEN 1962 8,6
UKR 1954
FRA 1960 9,01
ITA 1956
GBR 1961
GER 1963
FRA 1959
ESP 1962
FRA 1955
USA 1962

ITA 1954 11,83
HUN 1959
FRA 1957
POL 1900
FRA 1957 7,81
FRA 1955
CZE 1962
FRA 1958
FRA 1900
GBR 1962

SUl 1958
HUN 1962
FRA 1959
HUN 1959
FRA 1963
POL 1959
ESP 1963

ITA 1956

SUl 1955
BLR 1963
FRA 1960
FRA 1959 9,44
FRA 1963
GRE 1960
FRA 1963

5,02

16,49

13,84

2,59

11,6

7,94

10,59

57
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20,5

6,67
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10,09

3,77
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9,48
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16,76
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7,35
12,14
13,37
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3,11
14,3

13,82
13,6
2,31
13,16
4,07
12,94

12,74
12,53

12,33

11,57
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11,39
3,27
11,04
10,73
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10,53
10,05
9,9
9,75
9,45
9,3
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9,02
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PEREZ Cristobal
THOMAS Neale
JANISCH Wolfram
VOLCSEY Gyorgy
DEL BUSTO Antonio
SOBIERAJ Wojciech
BENOIST Guillaume
ALAVIDZE Nodar
VAN HEERDE George
BOREL Laurent
HRUBESCH Friedrich
VAN GEMEREN Evert
GSIOROWSKI Maciej
SCHWARZE Diethelm
REYNOLDS Adam

TORTEROTOT Jean philippe

HALMOS Andras
ZIMMERMANN Michael
HEYL Stefan

DE CONTI Stefano
RICHARDSON Mark
ANTONIOLI Denis
SOICHET Patrice
LEPINOIS Christian
GENEVEY Philippe
CHELL Matthew
BAUWELINCK Johan
REIMER Pierre

DE LEPORINI Livio
JONGEJANS Jacob
STRUCK Johannes
LANSAKER Par
FLEMING-FIDO James
FARIA Joao Pedro
ANDERSSON Hans
SVOBODA Ivo

MATZ Thierry
LUDERS Harald
MCCARRON David
MEDHURST Michael
HANSSENS Eric
GOUBIN Patrick
ZYLKA Henryk
GALLAUZIAUX Pascal

TRESILLEAU Jean-Claude

DUNAEVSKI Dmitry
BOKUCHAVA Zurab

CHERUBINI Domenico Latini

HAMILTON lan
PANNER Franz-Ulrich
KESZTHELY!I Laszl6
FALLWICKL Armin
MAY Richard

LE BAIL Mickaél
DUDEK Mariusz
MIKO Gyérgy

EMCH Laurent
BREDDO UGO
ROUL Guillaume
ROSSI Pier Luigi
GAMMA Alain

VAN COSTER Rudy
GOUFFE Mickael
MITCHELL John
SARKISOV Artem
BRYANT James
MAYER Joachim

GONZALEZ LEBRERO Rodolfo

Lejandro

BOTTINO Giovanni
ROBOTA Arnim
BENARD Jean yves

ESP 1900
GBR 1961
GER 1957
HUN 1961
ESP 1960
POL 1954
SUl 1963
GEO 1954
NED 1958
FRA 1960 8,2
AUT 1960
GBR 1961
POL 1900
GER 1955
AUS 1963
FRA 1962
HUN 1957
GER 1959
GER 1955
ITA 1956
GBR 1961
ITA 1956
FRA 1955
FRA 1955
FRA 1960
GBR 1958
BEL 1963
FRA 1961
ITA 1958
NED 1959 6,04
GER 1955
SWE 1963
GBR 1962
POR 1954
FIN 1959
CZE 1957
FRA 1955
GER 1954 2,63
IRL 1958
GBR 1956
BEL 19595,4
FRA 1961
GER 1955
FRA 1958
FRA 1959 5,1
ISR 1957
GEO 1957
ITA 1959
GBR 1954
GER 1961
HUN 1955
AUT 1956
GER 1959
FRA 1962
POL 1900
HUN 1963
SUl 1958
ITA 1958
FRA 1900
BUR 1958 3,94
FRA 1961
BEL 1954
FRA 1900
GBR 1959
GEO 1957
GBR 1900
GER 1960

ARG 1954 3,66

ITA 1956
GER 1954
FRA 1957 1

8,77

7,15

3,75

4,37

5,75

8,94

8,76

4,83

3,99

3,72

8,89

7,8

7,29

6,79

6,32

4,16

5,86

5,41

1,32

3,77

7,53

4,4

8,72

3,48

3,95

3,79

8,88

8,61
8,47
8,21

7,83

7,47
7,23

7,11
7,11
6,89

6,78
6,56
6,45
6,34

6,23
6,13
1,97

6,03
5,92

5,82

5,72
5,62
2,81
5,43

5,33
15
5,14

5,05
4,86
4,77
4,68
131
4,59
4,5

4,42

4,16

3,91
3,83

3,74

3,66

3,5

2,45
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195 3,424 0  PISSOT Armel FRA 1961 3,42
196 3,394 0  LO Olivier SGP 1961 3,39
197 319 0  GAGGIA Gino SUl 1961 3,19
198 316 0  TOLGYESI Akos Antal HUN 1961 3,16
199 3,108 0  QUINON Cyril FRA 1900 3,11
200 3,038 0  DECORDE Bruno FRA 1955 3,04
201 3,021 0  BROCK Simon GBR 1963 3,02
202 2,963 0  LE CORRE Yves FRA 1961 2,96
203 2,74 0  RONDE Philippe FRA 1963 2,74
204 2,662 0  MIDDLETON Nigel GBR 1957 2,66
205 2,611 0  WHITLEY Gary USA 1961 2,61
206 2,595 0  FLAMENT Pascal FRA 1961 2,59
207 2,523 0  SAERVOLL Bjgrn NOR 1957 2,52
208 2,422 0 PARRA Francisco ESP 1959 2,42
209 2,38 0  HYDE John-David GBR 1957 2,38
210 2,312 0  BERKLEY William GBR 1960 2,31
211 2,24 0  GAY Christophe FRA 1963 2,24
211 224 0  MONTEIL Guy FRA 1956 2,24
213 2,102 0  LEVY Pedro POR 1958 2,1
214 2,04 0 ERDOS Csaba HUN 1958 2,04
215 2,033 0  SHALAMOV Igor ISR 1961 2,03
216 1,902 0  OFFE Jean Michel HKG 1956 1,9
217 1,898 0  HENNING Christian LUX 1958 19
218 1,831 0  KAINZ Ernst AUT 1959 1,83
219 1,785 0  GRODNER Micha POL 1960 1,79
220 1,698 0  KAISER Wolfgang GER 1957 17
220 1,698 0  BURKHARD Beat SUl 1961 17
222 1,605 0  RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ Antonio  ESP 1956 1,69
223 1,67 0  ORSI Guillermo Jose ARG 1959 1,67
224 1,64 0  STRATFORD Mark GBR 1900 1,64
225 1,568 0  BIGEY Dominique FRA 1954 1,57
226 1,511 0  VADASZ Gabor HUN 1957 1,51
227 1,443 0  MAIRE Stephane FRA 1956 1,44
228 1,439 0  KRISTENSEN Hans Ole DEN 1960 1,44
229 1,375 0  BONEV Stefko GBR 1961 1,37
230 1,311 0  EICHBERG Michael GER 1956 1,31
231 1,219 0  DANCYGIER Gerard FRA 1954 1,22
232 1,186 0  SCHULER Michael GER 1962 1,19
233 1,123 0  FRANCESCHINI Alberto Gustavo ITA 1961 1,12
234 1 0  TERHO Markku FIN 1959 1
234 1 0  MARTINEZ JAEN Andrés ESP 1900 1
234 1 0  RODRIGUEZ CALVO Alberto ~ ESP 1963 1
234 1 0  HUGHES Michael GBR 1957 1

title city date group pointrule replaced deleted
1 Veterans World Criterium Paris FRA 06.07.2022 10.07.2022 O50 1 EVF VET
2 Veterans World Criterium Paris FRA 06.07.2022 10.07.2022 060 1 EVF VET
3 EVF Circuit Budapest HUN 17.09.2022 18.09.2022 O50 1 EVF VET
4 EVF Circuit Budapest HUN 17.09.2022 18.09.2022 060 1 EVF VET
5 EVF Circuit Turku Turku FIN 25.09.2022 25.09.2022 050 1 EVF VET
6 EVF Circuit Turku Turku FIN 25.09.2022 25.09.2022 060 1 EVF VET
7 Ciudad de Madrid Cup Madrid ESP 12.11.2022 13.11.2022 060 1 EVF VET
8 Ciudad de Madrid Cup Madrid ESP 12.11.2022 13.11.2022 O50 1 EVF VET
9 EVF Circuit f:r:'g(‘;?]rd - GBR 07.01.202308.01.20230501  EVF VET
10 EVF Circuit f;:'g;‘:]rd . GBR 07.01.2023 08.01.2023 060 1 EVF VET
11 EVF Circuit Santander ESP 25.02.2023 25.02.2023 050 1 EVF VET
12 EVF Circuit Santander ESP 25.02.2023 25.02.2023 060 1 EVF VET
13 EVF Circuit Graz AUT 18.03.2023 19.03.2023 060 1 EVF VET
14 EVF Circuit Graz AUT 18.03.2023 19.03.2023 050 1 EVF VET
15 EVF Circuit Gdansk POL 15.04.2023 15.04.2023 060 1 EVF VET
16 EVF Circuit Gdansk POL 15.04.2023 15.04.2023 O50 1 EVF VET
17 European Championships Thionville FRA 17.05.2023 21.05.20230501  EVF VET

Veterans
18 European Championships Thionville FRA 17.05.2023 21.05.20230601  EVF VET

Sonja Lange - s.lange@ophardt-team.org

Veterans
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